
 

                   
 

                                                   GFA Fixtures No.5 
                                                      February 2021 
 

Wed-03-Feb-2021 

The Malta FA Trophy Gozo Stadium 

1900 Hrs Rd of 32 NADUR YOUNGSTERS FC vs SENGLEA ATHLETIC FC 

          

Thu-04-Feb-2021 

The Malta FA Trophy Gozo Stadium 

1900 Hrs Rd of 32 GHAJNSIELEM FC vs VICTORIA HOTSPURS FC 

         

Sat-06-Feb-2021 

  BOV Gozo Football League  Kercem Stadium 

1230 Hrs 2nd Div. ZEBBUG ROVERS FC vs QALA SAINTS FC 

  BOV Gozo Football League  Gozo Stadium 

1500 Hrs  1st Div. XAGHRA UNITED FC  vs ORATORY YOUTHS FC 

          

Sun-07-Feb-2021 

  BOV Gozo Football League  Kercem Stadium 

1230 Hrs 2nd Div. GHARB RANGERS FC  vs ST. LAWRENCE SPURS FC 

  BOV Gozo Football League  Gozo Stadium 

1500 Hrs  1st Div. NADUR YOUNGSTERS FC  vs XEWKIJA TIGERS FC 

    

Wed-10-Feb-2021 

The Malta FA Trophy Sirens Ground 

1500 Hrs Rd of 32 B' BUGA ST. PETERS FC vs XAGHRA UNITED FC 

The Malta FA Trophy Gozo Stadium 

1500 Hrs Rd of 32 SANNAT LIONS FC  vs HAMRUN SPARTANS FC 

         

Sat-13-Feb-2021 

BOV GFA Cup Kercem Stadium 

1230 Hrs GFA QF  MUNXAR FALCONS FC  vs GHARB RANGERS FC 

  BOV Gozo Football League  Gozo Stadium 

1500 Hrs  1st Div. VICTORIA HOTSPURS FC vs KERCEM AJAX FC 

    

Sun-14-Feb-2021 

BOV Gozo Football League  Gozo Stadium 

1500 Hrs  1st Div. SANNAT LIONS FC  vs NADUR YOUNGSTERS FC 

Mon-15-Feb-2021 

BOV GFA Cup Gozo Stadium 

1830 Hrs GFA QF  XEWKIJA TIGERS FC vs S.K. VICTORIA WANDERERS 



 

Thu-18-Feb-2021 

Gozo Football League  Gozo Stadium 

1900 Hrs  1st Div. GHAJNSIELEM FC  vs SANNAT LIONS FC 

Fri-19-Feb-2021 

Gozo Football League  Gozo Stadium 

1900 Hrs  1st Div. NADUR YOUNGSTERS FC  vs S.K. VICTORIA WANDERERS 

Sat-20-Feb-2021 

  BOV GFA 2nd Div. Cup Kercem Stadium 

1230 Hrs 2nd Div.KO GHARB RANGERS FC  vs ZEBBUG ROVERS FC 

  BOV Gozo Football League  Gozo Stadium 

1500 Hrs  1st Div. VICTORIA HOTSPURS FC  vs XAGHRA UNITED FC 

          

Sun-21-Feb-2021 

    BOV GFA 2nd Div. Cup Kercem Stadium 

1230 Hrs 2nd Div.KO MUNXAR FALCONS FC  vs QALA SAINTS FC 

  BOV Gozo Football League  Gozo Stadium 

1500 Hrs  1st Div. KERCEM AJAX FC  vs XEWKIJA TIGERS FC 

Thu-25-Feb-2021 

Gozo Football League  Gozo Stadium 

1900 Hrs  1st Div. SANNAT LIONS FC  vs KERCEM AJAX FC 

Fri-26-Feb-2021 

Gozo Football League  Gozo Stadium 

1900 Hrs  1st Div. ORATORY YOUTHS FC  vs NADUR YOUNGSTERS FC 

Sat-27-Feb-2021 

BOV GFA 2nd Div. Cup Kercem Stadium 

1230 Hrs 2nd Div.KO ST. LAWRENCE SPURS FC vs GHARB RANGERS FC  

1515 Hrs 2nd Div.KO ZEBBUG ROVERS FC vs MUNXAR FALCONS FC 

Sun-28-Feb-2021 

  BOV Gozo Football League  Gozo Stadium 

1230 Hrs  1st Div. S.K. VICTORIA WANDERERS  vs GHAJNSIELEM FC 

1530 Hrs  1st Div. XEWKIJA TIGERS FC  vs VICTORIA HOTSPURS FC 

     

*Extra-time is to be played if necessary. If, after the end of extra-time, the result is still draw, penalty kicks shall be taken in 

accordance with The Laws of the Game. 

HOME Team to change colors of jerseys and/or shorts and/or socks (including goalkeeper) so as not to clash with any 
colors as those worn by the opponents. 

 

 
Tony Grech                                                Sunday, 24 January 2021 
General  Secretary       


